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	C
	higwell 

PARISH COUNCIL
	Fees effective 24 April 2020


CHIGWELL CEMETERY

Burial Areas

	
	
	Fees For Grave Spaces
	Chigwell residents

(Epping Forest District)

£
	Loughton & Buckhurst Hill Residents’ 

£
	Full fee for Non
Residents

£

	
	a)
	Lawn Cemetery *

Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial for a maximum of 3 interments and up to 4 urns or caskets containing cremated remains.  The Grant of Rights shall remain in force for FIFTY years.
	770.00

	1540.00

	2315.00


	
	b)
	Renewal/extension of Exclusive Rights in the Lawn Cemetery.  For each FIVE years
	130.00

	195.00

	325.00


	
	c)
	Cremated Remains Plots*

Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial in a plot for a maximum of 8 urns or caskets.  The Grant of Rights shall remain in force for TEN years.
	550.00

	1100.00

	1650.00


	
	d)
	Renewal/extension of Exclusive Rights in the Cremated Remains Section.  For each FIVE years
	80.00

	150.00

	250.00


	
	e)
	Traditional ‘Full Kerb’ Section *

Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial for a maximum of 2 interments.  The Grant of Rights shall remain in force for FIFTY years.  The fee includes the first interment at 6 feet**.
	2510.00

	5020.00

	7520.00


	
	f)
	Renewal/extension of Exclusive Rights in the ‘Full Kerb’ section.  For each FIVE years
	130.00

	195.00

	325.00
 

	
	g)
	Public Graves.

Use of a Public Grave. (No memorials are permitted on Public Graves)
	330.00

	660.00

	990.00


	
	h)
	Transfers

Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial.
	60.00

	60.00

	60.00


	
	i)      
	Copy of Deed of Grant

Replacement copy of the deed of grant
	20.00
	20.00
	20.00


NOTE:             Double fees apply if plot purchased in advance
                          No charges apply where the deceased is under 18 years of age.
	2.
	
	Memorials
	
	
	

	
	
	Lawn/CR – Purchase

Lawn/CR – Subsequent work

Traditional – Purchase

Traditional – Subsequent work
	100.00

65.00

150.00

65.00
	150.00
65.00

200.00

65.00
	200.00.
65.00

250.00

65.00

	3.
	
	Digging and Re-opening Graves
	
	
	

	
	
	Lawn Cemetery

Interment, including digging, refilling and subsequent covering with topsoil and grass seed or turf:  

(The first interment MUST be at 8 feet)
	
	
	

	
	a)
	To a depth of 8 feet (240cm) **
	710.00
	1420.00
	2130.00

	
	b)
	To a depth of 6 feet (180cm) **
	645.00
	1300.00
	1955.00

	
	c)
	To a depth of 4 feet 6 inches (135cm) **
	590.00
	1180.00
	1770.00

	
	d)
	Cremated Remains 

Each separate interment
Additional interment in the same plot, at the same time
	235.00

120.00
	470.00
240.00
	705.00

360.00

	
	e)
	Traditional ‘Full Kerb’ Section [Second interment]

To a depth of 4 feet 6 inches (135cm) 
	590.00


	1180.00
	1770.00

	
	f)
	Caskets, Any Style

** Digging Surcharge (at any depth)
	315.00
	315.00
	315.00
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